



\$~OS-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Achuttam Sreekumar and
Mr.Akshay Agarwal, Advs.**

versus

NIXI & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

06.05.2019

%

IA No.6535/2019

This application is filed by the plaintiff seeking correction of the typographical error in the order dated 12.4.2019. On 12.4.2019 this court had directed as follows:-

“6. Plaintiff has made out a prima facie case. Balance of convenience is also in favour of the plaintiffs and against the defendants. Defendant No.1 is directed to forthwith block the domain names hr@colgatepalmoliveindia.in, vishal@colgatepalmoliveindia.in and info@colgatepalmoliveindia.in being operated by defendant No.2. Defendant No.2 will also thereafter transfer the domain names in favour of plaintiff No.2. Defendant No.1 will also disclose the details of the persons who have opened the aforesaid domain name.”

The said order should read as follows:-

“6. Plaintiff has made out a prima facie case. Balance of convenience is also in favour of the plaintiffs and against the defendants. Defendant No.1 is directed to forthwith block the



website and domain names www.colgatepalmoliveindia.in being operated by defendant No.2. Defendant No.2 will also thereafter transfer the domain name in favour of plaintiff No.2. Defendant No.1 will also disclose the details of the persons who have opened the aforesaid domain name.”

Application is allowed as above.

JAYANT NATH, J

MAY 06, 2019

n