



\$~OS-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 193/2019
COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR..... Plaintiff
Through Mr.Pravin Anand, Mr.Saib Khan,
Mr.Achutan Sreekumar and Mr.Akshay Agarwal,
Adv.

versus

NIXI & ANR. Defendant
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
26.07.2019

%

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that Oriental Bank of Commerce has only partly complied with the order of this court dated 12.4.2019. No information about the details of the account holders have been given.

Issue notice to Oriental Bank of Commerce, C-4-78A, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-110053, returnable for 27.09.2019.

Oriental Bank of Commerce, Yamuna Vihar will ensure that an authorised representative who is well conversant with the facts of the present case is personally present in court on the next date.

It is also pointed out that SBI has also not complied with the order of this court dated 15.5.2019.

Issue notice to The State Bank of India, Taimoor Nagar and State Bank of India, Vidyut Vihar, Sonbhadra, UP-231222, returnable for 27.09.2019.

The State Bank of India, Taimoor Nagar and State Bank of India,



Vidyut Vihar, Sonbhadra, UP-231222, will ensure that an authorised representative who is well conversant with the facts of the present case is personally present in court on the next date.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 26, 2019

n