



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 193/2019
COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, proxy
counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

versus

NIXI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bakul Sharma, Adv. for D-1, 3
&4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)

ORDER
17.12.2020

%

PHYSICAL HEARING

I.A.No. 9067/2020 under Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff
re-issuance of notices to the defendant no.3 & 4 in I.A.
Nos.5399/2019, 11497/2019 and 18216/2019

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1, 3 & 4 that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant no.3 & 4 also within a week.

Counsel for the defendant no.1, 3 & 4 seeks time for filing reply to the applications bearing I.A. Nos.5399/2019, 11497/2019 and 18216/2019. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.



Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week, thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid applications on **10th February, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2020/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)