



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 193/2019
COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, Adv.
versus

NIXI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vakul Sharma, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Avijit Sharma, Adv. for D-3 & 4
None for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.02.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

I.A.No.9067/2020 (under Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff seeking re-issuance of notices to the defendant no.3 & 4 in I.A. Nos.5399/2019, 11497/2019 and 18216/2019)

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendants no.3 & 4, as per scanned file.

Since the defendants no.3 & 4 have been served, relief sought in the present application stands satisfied.

IA is disposed off.

CS(COMM) 193/2019; I.A. No. 5399/2019, I.A.No. 11497/2019 and I.A.No. 18216/2019 (all under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on **09/04/2021**. Re-notify accordingly, for further directions.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)