



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through **Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar and Mr.**
Rohil Bansal, Advs.

versus

NIXI & ANR.Defendant
Through **Mr. Kushagra Goel, Adv. For D-7**
None for D-1 to 6 and 8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 12.04.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

I.A. 5242/2021 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by defendant no.7)

1. The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2021.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the application and seeks time to file reply.
4. Let reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the defendant no.7 who may file rejoinder within one week thereafter.



5. Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on **3rd May, 2021.**

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 12, 2021/ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)