



\$~8 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 193/2019 & I.A. 5399/2019, 11497/2019, 18216/2019,
15451/2021

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sfia M. and Mr. Achuthan
Sreekumar, Advocates.

versus

NIXI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kushagra Goel and Mr. Nikhil
Jayant, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Pavit Singh Katoch and Ms. Vani Kaushik,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.04.2022

List on 15.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 07, 2022/rk