



\$~19

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 193/2019**

**COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Achuthan Sreekumar, Adv. with  
Mr.Saif Khan, Adv.

versus

**NIXI & ANR.**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Swati Aggarwal and Ms.Vani  
Kaushik, Advs. for D-3 & 4  
Mr.Kushagra Goyal, Adv. for D-7  
Mr.Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv. for  
PNB

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.07.2022**

**I.A. 6069/2022 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of  
defendant No.7)**

Reply filed. Learned counsel for defendant no.7 submits that  
he has not received the copy of reply. Let the same be supplied.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed as per rules with advance copy to  
opposite party.

Next date is already fixed before the Hon'ble Court on  
15.07.2022.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J**

**JULY 7, 2022/tp**