



2025:DHC:11874

\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019, I.As. 5399/2019, 11497/2019, 18216/2019,**
15451/2021 & 6069/2022

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Saif Khana, Mr. Achuthan
Sreekumar, Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr.
Swastik Bisarya & Mr. Rajiv Kapur,
Advs. (M: 9811300200)
versus

NIXI & ANR. Defendant
Through: Ms. Akshita Jain, Adv. for D-1.
(M: 9990526912)
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Ms.
Tanya Chaudhry & Mr. Arjun
Mookerjee, Advs. for D-3. (M:
9654436678)
Mr Anurag Aluwalia CGSC & Mr
Abhigyan Siddhant GP. (M:
9999999045)

20 WITH
+ **CS(COMM) 293/2021, I.As. 7543/2021, 7544/2021, 10308/2021 &**
15052/2021

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Saif Khana, Mr. Achuthan
Sreekumar, Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr.
Swastik Bisarya & Mr. Rajiv Kapur,
Advs. (M: 9811300200)
versus

M/S ELECTRO INTERNATIONAL & ORS. Defendants
Through: None.
21 WITH



2025:DHC:11874

+ **CS(COMM) 135/2022, I.As. 3423/2022 & 1221/2023**

DABUR INDIA LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Anirudh Bakhru, Ms Kripa Pandit,
Mr. Christopher & Ms. Pragya
Choudhary, Advs (M: 7838499168)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. KG Gopalakrishnan and Ms.
Nisha Mohandas, Advs. for D-7.
(M: 8800556341)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 30.04.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 7th May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 30, 2024/Ni