



2025:DHC:11874

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM)-193/2019 & I.A. 31775/2024**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saif Khan, Mr. Achutan
Sreekumar, Mr. Swastik Bisarya,
Advocates (M:9999756265)

versus

NIXI & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi
Datta, Ms. Tanya Chaudhry,
Advocates for D-3 (M:9654436678)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

24.06.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 26th June, 2024, on *Top of the Board*.

**MINI PUSHKARNA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 24, 2024/au