



2024-07-14 14:42

\$~1(SB) & 2(SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019 & I.As.5399/2019, 11497/2019, 18216/2019, 15451/2021, 6069/2022, 31775/2024**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saif Khan Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, Mr. Prajjwal Kushwah Ms. Imon Roy Mr. Achyut Tiwari Ms. Kanupriya Chawla, Mr. Swastik Bisarya Mr. Rohil Bansal Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advs.

versus

NIXI & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Akshita Jain, Adv. for D-1. (M: 9990526912)
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with Mr. Abhigyaan Siddhant and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Ms. Tanya Chaudhary and Mr. Rishabh Agarwa, Advs. for D-3. (M: 6302105061)
Mr. Abhimanyu Yadav, Mr. Kushagra Goel, Mr. Lovesh Goel, Mr. Puneet Kumar & Ms. Rinku Parewa, Advs. for D-7. (M: 9711443294)

2(SB)

AND

+

CS(COMM) 293/2021 & I.A.7543/2021

TATA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saif Khan Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, Mr. Prajjwal Kushwah Ms. Imon Roy Mr. Achyut Tiwari Ms. Kanupriya Chawla, Mr. Swastik Bisarya Mr. Rohil Bansal Mr.



Shivang Sharma, Advs.

versus

M/S ELECTRO INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 08.07.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 23rd August, 2024, the date already fixed, along with other connected matters' batch.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 8, 2024/dk/dn