



2025:DHC:11874

\$~1(OS)

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 193/2019 & I.As.5399/2019, 11497/2019, 18216/2019,
15451/2021, 6069/2022, 31775/2024

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

NIXI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta,
Mr. Arjun Mookerjee & Ms. Nikita
Rathi, Advs. for D-3.
(M:9830716622)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 07th February, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 16, 2025/dk