



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,
Adv.

versus

NIXI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
27.02.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **11.03.2026**.

PA a/w

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any