



\$~3 (OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Gaurav
Gogia, Ms. Shruti Manchanda & Mr.
Indraneil Choudhary, Advs. (M:
7678520846)

versus

NIXI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vineet Negi, Mr. Naman Sharma,
& Ms. Theresa, Advs for Mr. Nishant
Gautam CGSC Ms. Kavya Shukla
Adv. (M: 9744381140)
Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta,
Mr. Shivam Tiwari & Mr. Yogesh
Singh, Advs. for D-3. (M:
7007453108)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the service be completed in this matter before the Joint Registrar.
3. Mr. Vineet Negi, ld. Counsel, who is appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant Gautam, ld. CGSC is directed to obtain instructions from MeitY or any other relevant department of the Government of India and file a status report in respect of the compliances undertaken pursuant to the judgment dated 24th December, 2025.
4. List before the Court on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 12, 2026/dk/msh