



2026-08-11 11:30:12

\$~ 5(OS) to 8(OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010184312019

+ **CS(COMM) 193/2019**

COLGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, Advocate.**
versus

NIXI & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Saurabh Seth, Standing Counsel for NIXI (M: 7042363448). Mr. Mrinal Ojha, Mr. Debarshi Dutta, Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Mr. Nikhil Gupta & Mr. Aditya Dash, Advs. for D-3 (M: 7007453108). Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr. Vineet Negi, Ms. Kavya Shukla & Mr. Vibhav V. Nath, Advs. for MEITY. Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Vishbsh Sharma and Mr. Tanus Sharma, Advocates.**

6 **WITH**
CNR No. DLHC010490752019

+ **CS(COMM) 700/2019**

XIAOMI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Ritwik Sharma, Advocate.**
versus

WWW.XIAOMI-INDIA.XYZ & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Anindita Mitra, Advocate for Godaddy (M: 7838533122). Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr. Vineet Negi, Ms. Kavya Shukla**



&Mr. Vibhav V. Nath, Advs.
for MEITY.

7 WITH
CNR No. DLHC010023332022
+ CS(COMM) 12/2022

NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS INCPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi, Ms. Janaki Arunand
Mr. Ayush Dixit, Advocates.
versus

NBSTORESININDIA.IN & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar SPC with
Mr. Sunil, Adv. for UOI
(M:9811549455).
Mr. Himanshu Sharma & Mr.
T. Natrajan Durga Prasad, Advs.
for ACT Fibernet.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Chaitanya Puri, Advocate
(M:9354181841).

8 AND
CNR No. DLHC010220792022
+ CS(COMM) 389/2022

THE CAPITAL GROUP COMPANIES, INCPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Prakhar Singh Mr. Naqeeb
Nawas, Advs.
versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Anindita Mitra, Advocate for
Godaddy (M: 7838533122).
Ms. Nidhi Ramam CGSC with
Mr. Nikunj, Adv. for R-4 and 5.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with
Mr. Vineet Negi, Ms. Kavya Shukla
&Mr. Vibhav V. Nath, Advs.



for MEITY.

Ms. Ameet Rana, Mr. Vishesh Sharma,
Mr. Tanuj Sharma, Advs. for Meta
Platforms Inc.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 06.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 18th September, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 6, 2026/MR